
1. Water Service
(100 cu. ft. = Approx. 750 gallons)
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MONTHLY CHARGE FOR WATER USED.

MONTHLY MINIMUM  WATER CHARGE
(Includes first 200 cu. ft.)

Per 100 cu. ft. after first 200 cu. ft.

366.26
578.82
826.82

1110.23
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$             19.08
22.64
29.73

118.29
189.14

15.09
19.82
31.62
45.80
78.86

126.09

$             12.72

Out Corp.
Limits

Inside
Corp.
Limits

4.00$                           

47.43
68.70

CITY OF FINDLAY WATER RATES

Effective January 2024

Meter Size
Minimum
In Corp.
Limits

Minimum

Outside
Corp.
Limits

 $                      6.00 

244.17
385.88
551.21
740.15
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2. Charges for trips made by
Serviceman

Delinquent or Bad Check Shut 
Off

Delinquent or Bad Check Turn
On Request

Meter Reading - New Customer,
Existing Service

Meter Setting - New Customer,
Existing Service

Trip to Residence to Procure
Billing Information Changes

Service calls after Business Hours

Trip to Residence to Procure
Reading for Final Bill

7.50
(8 am - 5 pm, Mon-Fri)

18.00

18.00

100.00

5.00

27.00

27.00

27.00

150.00

Outside Corp. LimitsInside Corp. Limits

$                     36.00

36.00

18.00

Per 100 cu. ft. after first 400 cu. ft.

(Includes first 400 cu. ft.)
TWO MONTH MINIMUM  WATER CHARGE

1102.42 1653.64

Limits

Inside Outside
Corp. Corp.

CITY OF FINDLAY WATER RATES
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TWO MONTH CHARGE FOR WATER USED.
(Bi-monthly minimum charge includes first 400 cu. ft.)

252.18 378.28
488.34 732.52
771.76 1157.64

63.24 94.86
91.60 137.40

157.72 236.58

Limits

$              25.44 $              38.16
30.18 45.28
39.64 59.46

$                    54.00

54.00

4.00$                            $                      6.00 

Meter Size
Minimum Minimum
In Corp. Out Corp.
Limits

1480.30 2220.46

Limits



3. Fee for thawing frozen service after nipple has been installed

During working hours (7 am - 4 pm, Mon-Fri)

After working hours

4. Permit Fee for filling
swimming pools

Residential pool inside corporation limits
including labor

Residential pool outside corporation limits
including labor

Non residential pool inside or 
outside corporation limits is
calculated by the size of the pool:
Length X width X depth = cubic feet
Divided by 100 = HCF.  Charge will
be HCF  X  current rate plus permit
fee

5. Bulk water hauling

Bulk water permits are no longer required after August 1, 2011.  A minimum charge will be billed.
Contact the City of Findlay Water Treatment Plant for current rates at 419-424-7193.

6. Temporary service connection

Payable upon application for service.  This service will be metered and the water used will be 
billed at the regular prevailing rate.

7. Fee for returned checks
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$                  100.00

$                  25.00

HCF  plus  $300.00

After working hours

Inside Corp:
HCF  plus  $300.00

Outside Corp:
HCF  plus  $375.00

During work hours
Mon - Fri
7AM - 4PM
Inside Corp:
HCF  plus  $200.00
Outside Corp:

$                  200.00

During work hours
Mon - Fri
7AM - 4PM

$                  300.00

After working hours

$                  375.00

After working hours

$                  300.00

During work hours
Mon - Fri
7AM - 4PM

CITY OF FINDLAY WATER RATES

$                    75.00

$                  150.00



8. Fee for stencil changes

Stencil changes are changes to billing information.  The $10.00 fee is based upon the customer
providing the information the Office.  If the serviceman is required to make a trip to gather the
information, an additional trip charge will apply.

9. Fee for fire hydrants to service Township Fire
Department

All fees are due and payable on or before January 31 of the service year.

10. Customer charge for Township hydrants in usage area 49 & 50
(T.R. 212, Thornwood Drive and Beechwood area)

11. Charge for stand-by fire line service outside the
corporation limits

40.00
70.00

140.00
224.00
322.00
434.00

12. New service tapping fees

5/8" or 3/4" service

Larger than 3/4" service will be charged on the basis of actual time and materials but not
less than $900.00 inside corporation limits and not less than $1,225.00 outside the 
corporation limits.  Base fee includes radio read meter.

13. Radio read meters - $250.00 fee included in base fee.

14. Rotary water fee for service $22.00 per foot of frontage along the waterline;
lateral $200.00 Minimum

Meter Size
2"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"

$          20.00
35.00

$ 10.00

$   100.00 per year

$   2.00 per month

161.00
217.00

70.00
112.00

2 Months1 Month

CITY OF FINDLAY WATER RATES
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Inside
Corp.
Limits

Outside
Corp.
Limits

$        900.00 $         1225.00



15. Fee for meter testing

There will be a charge of $25.00 for testing a meter at the Consumer's request if it is found
not to be over-registering by more than two (2) percent.  There will also be a trip charge for
changing the meter.

16. Fee for testing new water lines

There is a charge of $20.00 per sample for the bacteria testing of all new water lines.
Requests shall be made at least 24 hours in advance.  Samples are set up and analyzed on
Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm, but must be received
by 12:00 noon on these days.

Additional bacteria testing may be done on Thursday, Friday, Saturday or Sunday in
special circumstances, with the permission of the Plant Superintendent at a cost of $110.00
plus $20.00 per sample.

17. Requested meter changeout

Actual cost of labor, materials and equipment plus fifteen (15) percent.  An estimate of cost
can be obtained by contacting the Water Distribution Department.

18. Outside corporation - test run by Plant Laboratory

The Plant Laboratory charges $20.00 per sample for all outside bacteria tests that are
run on small water systems, wells, etc.

19. Deposits $100.00
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TEST

Hardness
Fluoride
Bacteria Sampling

COST

$            10.00
$            10.00
$            20.00
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