Effective January 2024

1. Water Service

(100 cu. ft. = Approx. 750 gallons)

MONTHLY CHARGE FOR WATER USED.

	Inside		Outside	
	Corp.		Corp.	
	Limits		Limits	
Per 100 cu. ft. after first 200 cu. ft.	\$	4.00	\$	6.00

MONTHLY MINIMUM WATER CHARGE

(Includes first 200 cu. ft.)

Meter Size	In	nimum Corp. .imits	Oı	inimum at Corp. Limits
5/8"	\$	12.72	\$	19.08
3/4"		15.09		22.64
1.0"		19.82		29.73
1.5"		31.62		47.43
2.0"		45.80		68.70
3.0"		78.86		118.29
4.0"		126.09		189.14
6.0"		244.17		366.26
8.0"		385.88		578.82
10.0"		551.21		826.82
12.0"		740.15		1110.23

TWO MONTH CHARGE FOR WATER USED.

(Bi-monthly minimum charge includes first 400 cu. ft.) Inside Outside Corp. Corp.

 Limits
 Limits

 Per 100 cu. ft. after first 400 cu. ft.
 \$ 4.00
 \$ 6.00

TWO MONTH MINIMUM WATER CHARGE

(Includes first 400 cu. ft.)

Meter Size	Minimum In Corp. Limits		Minimum Out Corp. Limits	
5/8"	\$	25.44	\$	38.16
3/4"		30.18		45.28
1.0"		39.64		59.46
1.5"		63.24		94.86
2.0"		91.60		137.40
3.0"		157.72		236.58
4.0"		252.18		378.28
6.0"		488.34		732.52
8.0"		771.76		1157.64
10.0"		1102.42		1653.64
12.0"		1480.30		2220.46

2. Charges for trips made by Serviceman

-	Inside Corp. Limits		Outside Corp. Limits	
Delinquent or Bad Check Shut Off	\$	36.00	\$	54.00
Delinquent or Bad Check Turn On Request		36.00		54.00
Meter Reading - New Customer, Existing Service		18.00		27.00
Meter Setting - New Customer, Existing Service		18.00		27.00
Trip to Residence to Procure Billing Information Changes		18.00		27.00
Service calls after Business Hours (8 am - 5 pm, Mon-Fri)		100.00		150.00
Trip to Residence to Procure Reading for Final Bill		5.00		7.50

3. Fee for thawing frozen service after nipple has been installed

During working hours (7 am - 4 pm, Mon-Fri)	\$ 75.00
After working hours	\$ 150.00

4. Permit Fee for filling swimming pools

Residential pool inside corporation limits including labor	During work hours Mon - Fri 7AM - 4PM		After working hours	
	\$	200.00	\$	300.00
Residential pool outside corporation limits including labor	During wo Mon - Fri 7AM - 4P		After wo	rking hours
	\$	300.00	\$	375.00
Non residential pool inside or outside corporation limits is calculated by the size of the pool:	During wo Mon - Fri 7AM - 4P		After wo	rking hours
Length X width X depth = cubic feet	Inside Cor	<u>rp:</u>	<u>I</u>	nside Corp:
Divided by 100 = HCF. Charge will be HCF X current rate plus permit fee	HCF plus Outside C HCF plus	orp:	<u>Ou</u>	us \$300.00 utside Corp: us \$375.00

5. Bulk water hauling

Bulk water permits are no longer required after August 1, 2011. A minimum charge will be billed. Contact the City of Findlay Water Treatment Plant for current rates at 419-424-7193.

6. Temporary service connection

\$ 100.00

Payable upon application for service. This service will be metered and the water used will be billed at the regular prevailing rate.

7. Fee for returned checks

\$ 25.00

8. Fee for stencil changes

\$

10.00

Stencil changes are changes to billing information. The \$10.00 fee is based upon the customer providing the information the Office. If the serviceman is required to make a trip to gather the information, an additional trip charge will apply.

9. Fee for fire hydrants to service Township Fire Department

\$ 100.00 per year

All fees are due and payable on or before January 31 of the service year.

10. Customer charge for Township hydrants in usage area 49 & 50 (T.R. 212, Thornwood Drive and Beechwood area)

\$ 2.00 per month

11. Charge for stand-by fire line service outside the corporation limits

	Meter Size	1 Month	2 Months	
	2"	\$ 20.00	40.00	
	4"	35.00	70.00	
	6"	70.00	140.00	
	8"	112.00	224.00	
	10"	161.00	322.00	
	12"	217.00	434.00	
12.	New service tapping fees	Inside	Outside	
		Corp.	Corp.	
		Limits	Limits	
	5/8" or 3/4" service	\$ 900.00	\$ 1225.00	

Larger than 3/4" service will be charged on the basis of actual time and materials but not less than \$900.00 inside corporation limits and not less than \$1,225.00 outside the corporation limits. Base fee includes radio read meter.

13. Radio read meters - \$250.00 fee included in base fee.

14. Rotary water fee for service lateral

\$22.00 per foot of frontage along the waterline; \$200.00 Minimum

15. Fee for meter testing

There will be a charge of \$25.00 for testing a meter at the Consumer's request if it is found not to be over-registering by more than two (2) percent. There will also be a trip charge for changing the meter.

16. Fee for testing new water lines

There is a charge of \$20.00 per sample for the bacteria testing of all new water lines. Requests shall be made at least 24 hours in advance. Samples are set up and analyzed on Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm, but must be received by 12:00 noon on these days.

Additional bacteria testing may be done on Thursday, Friday, Saturday or Sunday in special circumstances, with the permission of the Plant Superintendent at a cost of \$110.00 plus \$20.00 per sample.

17. Requested meter changeout

Actual cost of labor, materials and equipment plus fifteen (15) percent. An estimate of cost can be obtained by contacting the Water Distribution Department.

18. Outside corporation - test run by Plant Laboratory

TEST	CO	COST	
Hardness	\$	10.00	
Fluoride	\$	10.00	
Bacteria Sampling	\$	20.00	

The Plant Laboratory charges \$20.00 per sample for all outside bacteria tests that are run on small water systems, wells, etc.

19. **Deposits** \$100.00